

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7196/2024

SARDA METALS AND ALLOYS LTD**Appellant(s)**

VERSUS

**ANDHRA PRADESH ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION &
ORS.Respondent(s)**

**(IA No.139151/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.139150/2024-EX-PARTE STAY)**

Date : 12-07-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA**

**For Appellant(s) Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Poonam Verma Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Sethi, AOR
Mr. Saunak Rajguru, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Jha, Adv.**

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Issue notice on the application for stay as well as on the Civil Appeal returnable
on 26 July 2024.

**(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**