

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7889/2024

ULTRATECH CEMENT LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE ANDHRA PRADESH ELECTRICITY
REGULATORY COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.156277/2024-EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH

C.A. No(s). 8043/2024 (XVII)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No. 162659 - EX PARTE STAY)

Date : 02-08-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Amit Kapur, Adv.
 Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Abhishek Munot, Adv.
 Mr. Malcolm Desai, Adv.
 Mr. Samikrith Rao, Adv.
 Ms. Anusha Nagarajan, Adv.
 Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.
 Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.

 Mr. Abhishek Munot, Adv.
 Mr. Samikrith Rao, Adv.
 Mr. Kunal Kaul, Adv.
 Mr. Shivendra Singh, AOR
 Mr. Bikram Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR