

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.17

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 7064/2025

RAIN CEMENTS LIMITED

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

ANDHRA PRADESH ELECTRICITY
 REGULATORY COMMISSION & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 133497/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY
 IA No. 133504/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT)

Date : 22-05-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Appellant(s) : Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
 Mrs. Poonam Verma Sengupta, Adv.
 Mr. Saunak Kumar Rajguru, Adv.
 Ms. Devisi Bhuwalka, Adv.
 Mr. Sidharth Sethi, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Appeal admitted.
2. Issue notice.
3. The operation of the impugned order(s) shall remain stayed subject to the standard order passed in similar cases directing the appellant(s) to deposit 50% of the Grid Support Charges for the arrears as well as on the recurring charges. The arrears shall be deposited within a period of twelve weeks from today.
4. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant(s) submitted that there are no arrears, if that is so, then the appellant(s) will abide by the order(s) to the extent that it applies.
5. Post along with Civil Appeal No.7196 of 2024.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
 COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAPNA BANSAL)
 COURT MASTER (NSH)